As Offered

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 126

Representatives Wiggam, Hillyer, Kick

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Wayne-Holmes Association of REALTORS on its Centennial.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Wayne-2 Holmes Association of REALTORS on the memorable occasion of its 3 One Hundredth Anniversary, October 2, 2021; and 4

WHEREAS, Acknowledgement of this milestone is fitting, for the 5 Wayne-Holmes Association of REALTORS has enriched the area's growth by 6 supporting its development. Over the past century, the organization 7 has been a vital resource for those who want to plant their roots in 8 the community, and it is certain to thrive for a long time to come; 9 and 10

WHEREAS, Since its establishment in 1921, the Wayne-Holmes11Association of REALTORS has upheld its focus on outstanding customer12service, and it has enhanced the quality of life for many. We are13certain that as this noteworthy group maintains its unfaltering14dedication to the highest standards, it will continue to grow and15prosper and will carry on the tradition of excellence that has become16its hallmark; and17

WHEREAS, Endeavors such as the Wayne-Holmes Association of 18 REALTORS ensure the continual progress and prosperity of our state, 19 and it is with much pride that we look forward to its ongoing success. 20 Thanks to the foresight and diligence of civic leaders and capable 21 professionals, this venture has shaped the character of the community 22 and shines as an example for others to follow; therefore be it 23

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 24 the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, 25

Association of REALTORS.

Page 2

31

congratulate the Wayne-Holmes Association of REALTORS on its One	26
Hundredth Anniversary and applaud its record of excellence; and be it	27
further	28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	29
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Wayne-Holmes	30